

04.11.2022: xəbər

Seminar of the doctoral student of Technical University of Berlin

On November 3, 2022, a virtual seminar entitled " Cognitive biases and interface design choices in Data annotation for Computer Vision" was organized by the Graduate School of Science, Arts and Technology and Computer Science department.

The speaker, Gunay Kazimzadeh, is pursuing her doctoral degree at the Technical University of Berlin under a tripartite agreement with the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Khazar University within the framework of the program "Doctoral study abroad on increasing the international competitiveness of the higher education system in the Republic of Azerbaijan for the years 2019-2023".

Berlin Texniki Universiteti doktorantının seminarı

2022-ci il noyabrın 3-də Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin və Kompüter elmləri departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə “Maşın öyrənməsi (kompüter vizyonu) üçün data nişanlama prosesində kognitiv qərəzlilik və interfeys dizayn seçimləri” (“Cognitive biases and interface design choices in Data annotation for Computer Vision”) adlı virtual seminar keçirildi.

Məruzəçi, Günay Kazımzadə “2019-2023-cü illər üçün Azərbaycan Respublikasında ali təhsil sisteminin beynəlxalq rəqabətliliyinin artırılması üzrə xaricdə doktorantura təhsili” proqramı çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Respublikasının Təhsil Nazirliyi və Xəzər Universiteti ilə üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında Berlin Texniki Universitetində doktorantura təhsili alır.